SSC
Series
15/25/28kV 35kV
Cold Shrink Splice
2015 PRODUCT GUIDE
SSC Series
Introduction and Product Ratings
Built for durability in the toughest environments.

rier against water ingress.
SSC Series
Ordering Information
Character Number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Sample Part Number 6 3 S S C N P 2 3 B 2 3
CHARACTER #1 (connector material)
6	=	 Aluminum
9	= Copper
CHARACTER #2 (voltage class)
2	=	 5kV-28kV
3	= 35kV
CHARACTER #3, #4 & #5 (product family)
SSC = Straight Splice Cold Shrink
CHARACTER #6 (test point)
N	= No Test Point
T	= Test point
CHARACTER #7 (splice size— use sizing chart on back)
Size O-Q
CHARACTER #8 & #9 (connector sizes*)
“07” through “30”
CHARACTER #10 (shear bolt style)
X	=	 Compression Connector
B	=	 1” Hex Head Shear Bolt
H	= 1” Hex Head Shear Bolt with internal broach
CHARACTER #11 & #12 (connector sizes*)
“07” through “30”
*For connector sizes, refer to chart on back page
Various neutral configuration options are available. Please contact the
factory for more information.
Connector Sizing Chart
Cable Size
Lug Sizing Chart
Stranded/Compressed Cable Compact/Solid Cable
"X" “X”
#4 5 4
#3 6 5
#2 7 6
#1 8 7
1/0 AWG 9 8
2/0 AWG 10 9
3/0 AWG 11 10
4/0 AWG 12 11
250 kcmil 13 12
300 kcmil 14 13
350 kcmil 15 14
400 kcmil 16 15
450 kcmil 17 16
500 kcmil 18 17
550 kcmil 20 18
600 kcmil 20 18
650 kcmil 21 20
700 kcmil 22 20
750 kcmil 23 21
800 kcmil 24 22
900 kcmil 26 23
1000 kcmil 28 26
1100 kcmil 285 26
1250 kcmil 29 contact factory
1500 kcmil 30 contact factory
MVSSC0615
Character 7 Sizing Chart
Size Min Cable Insulation Diameter Max Cable Insulation Diameter
O 0.725” 1.096”
P 0.990” 1.286”
Q 1.268” 1.825”
Connectors
PRODUCT CATALOG
2015 EDITION
Network
Protector
Housing
PRODUCT CATALOG
2015 EDITION